

SB1140/344739/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1140
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Lot Release” and substitute “Definition of Child”; strike beginning with “clarifying” in line 3 down through the semicolon in line 6; in line 7, strike “a certain term; making conforming changes;” and substitute “the term “child” for the purposes of the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation;”; in line 8, strike “the release of child lots by”; in line 12, strike “2-513(a) through (e), respectively” and substitute “2-501”; in line 13, strike “2-513(b) through (f), respectively” and substitute “2-501.1”; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive; and in line 23, strike “2-513(a)” and substitute “2-501”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 27, strike “2-513(a) through (e), respectively,” and substitute “2-501”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “2-513(b) through (f), respectively” and substitute “2-501.1”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 5 on page 2 through line 28 on page 3, inclusive, and substitute:

“2-501.

IN THIS SUBTITLE, “CHILD”:

(1) MEANS A BIOLOGICAL CHILD, AN ADOPTED CHILD, OR A STEPCHILD; AND

(Over)

**SB1140/344739/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 1140
Page 2 of 2**

**(2) DOES NOT INCLUDE A FOSTER CHILD, A GRANDCHILD, OR A
DESCENDANT MORE REMOTE THAN A GRANDCHILD.**